Wisconsin law.
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ed shall qualify and resume the duties of their eespective 
offices, the said county of Juneau shall remain under the 
jurisdiction of said Adams county, for all county purposes, 
and the business to. be transact/4f with county officers, 
and all county officers so elected at such special elections 
shall enter upon the duties of the office to which they are 
severally elected, as soon as they shall legally qualify an-
der Eifteil,  election. 

Terms of end Sze. 4. There is hereby established in the county of 
Juneau, two terms .each year of said circuit court, which 
shall be held by the judge of the seventh judicial circuit. 
at such time as he shall appoint, until said terms are regu- 

,  , laxly .eatablisbed by law. The said judge shall farther 
, eppoint th,e times for holding such terms of court,.unrligive 
notice of the same by filing a notice Of the same with the. 
deAlc,Of the circuit court of said county. 

To transcribe Scci. 5. The regicter of deeds of Adaine county shoal, 
PoPoro of  as soon as may be, transcribe into suitable books, all ra-

.corrhyof conveyance and other papers recorded in his 
offica;at the time this act shall go into operation, relating, 
to reel, estate, situated in the territory hereby embraced 
in said county of Juneau, and deliver the same to the re-
gister of deeds, who sb,all be elected in said county of 
Juneau, and. shall receive therefor the compensation now 
eatablished by law for like services. 

County oat- 	Si. 6. The county seat of said county of Juneau shall 
be, and hereby is located at the village of New Lisbon, 
iutown sixteen, range three, east ot the fourth princi-
pal. merkilae. 

Su. 7.. This act shall be in. force and go into effect on 
the first day of January, A. D. 1857. 

Appro,ved Oct. 13, 1846. 

CilqiNgit 131. 
Punielta October 1T. 

An /kit to provide for levying a State Tax for the year 1856. 

'nil pop& etke State of Wieconein, represented in Se-
taii;ftit:06$ Addrfialy CIO soma as idiom : 

mats isx. 	 Them sbaU. - belevied and collected for the 
yeat1840,6044444 twof -*roe iteadred thousand dams, 

' 
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(300,000) to be apportioned among, and assessed. upon the 
several counties 'of' this state, as provided in :driipter 
seventy—three (13),?of the session laws Of'1854; entitled' 
wan set' to establish', a. board of equalizatibli of state' 
taxi, andte provide for levying a 'state tax flit' the year' 
1854," approved April 1st 1854: and shall'be levied upon 
the property real and personal in this state; aeeordint to 
the equalization to be made the present year, by state 
board of equalization, which tax shall be levied, collected 
and-paid-inwtheitate-treasnry as provided by law. 

Sao. 2. The state board of equalization`shall within ten xquansition. 
days after the passage of this act proceed to, and make 
the equalization aforesai44'8nd inimediately certify the 
same to the several counties in this state, as provided by 
law, to have fall force auteffiact.for the year 1856. 

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect immediately after its 
poseagev and/shall beimmediately printed, and.tenprinted 
copies- thereof tent -  to the clerk of the board ofliguper-
visors of every county in this state-4y the secretary of 
state. 

Approved October 13, 1856. 

• 

CHAPTER 132: 
PubliMed November 14. 

An Act to prevent the spreading et a weed,. known by the name of 
S n aparagon. 

TA. eopk'o/ Me State RP Tfrisoomein, refresseneed 44 ,  
Beetate ■ imil Assembly, ck enact at folicave : 

SECTION 1. No person or persons residing upon or occu, To prevent the 
ping any laud within this, state, either as OWINA lessee.or sztit 
otherwise for purposes of cultivation, shall knowingly,'" 
permit or allow the weed. known by the name of Snap, 
dragon, to go to seed on such land, under the pains and 
penalties prescribed in the following section.: 

Sao. 2. Any person or persons violating the provisions Punishment 
of the preceding section, shall be deemed guilty of a mis  ter pp 
demeanor, and shall on conviction thereof, be punished fit& 
by a fine not exceeding one hundred dollars nor less than 
five dollars. 


